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1
13:55

2700 m
40.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Dieppe
Rennpreis: 40.000 € (18.000 10.000 5.600 3.200 2.000 800 400)
PRIX DE DIEPPE Breed 4 Class D 40.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 18.000, 10.000, 5.600, 3.200, 2.000, 800, 400. 
Years For mar ( puddle) of 5 ( K ), not having won 67.000. 

1
2700

ML: 20,0

Kaline Du Jour
5j. b hors S (Radjah De L'abbaye - Etoiledor P

Trainer: Aymeric Thomas
Besitzer: Ecurie Delto
Züchter: M. Alain Granger

Aymeric Thomas

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    31.500 €13,7 55.460 €
29.01 Angers dis 3150B 20.000 5,8 A. Thomas Kalinka Castelets, Krakante, Karla De Banvi
25.12 Vincennes 8 14,2 2700B 40.000 26,0 A. Thomas Emily Lp, Eternity Bar (Ity), Ragazza Du Ch
18.10 Vincennes 8 14,0 2700B 46.000 7,2 A. Thomas Komere De Corday, Karoline Caline, Kyoka 
27.09 Vincennes 2 14,2 2850B 40.000 4,1 A. Thomas Khamsa, Kaline Du Jour, Kiss Me Du Livet
02.09 Graignes 7 17,6 2700B 30.000 35,0 A. Thomas Katy's Time, Kesito D'Urville, Kaza Rock

2
ML: 19,0

Kara D'Or
5j. b hors S (Dragon Des Racques - Rocambol

Trainer: Martial Dupuis
Besitzer: J. Legrand
Züchter: Julia Legrand

Gabriel-Angel Pou Pou

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    400 € 2024: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    50.365 €11,5 57.005 €
26.01 Vincennes 7 12,0 2100A 40.000 6,0 G.A. Pou Pou Kaliskana, Koh Lanta, Kynte Flush
24.12 Vincennes 2 11,5 2100A 35.000 7,7 G.A. Pou Pou Kynte Flush, Kara D'Or, Kaliskana
26.11 Vincennes 1 14,5 2700B 35.000 11,0 G.A. Pou Pou Kara D'Or, Kaya Du Saptel, Kalinka Du Gre
09.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 2 13,7 2700A 21.000 5,5 G.A. Pou Pou Kiarha De Nappes, Kara D'Or, Kaya Du Sap
20.10 Reims dis 2500A 21.000 6,6 David Lefevre Kap Normand, Kelas, Koquette Lire

3
ML: 68,0

Kwalita Supreme
5j. b hors S (Face Time Bourbon - Tolima)

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: Ecurie Supreme
Züchter: Ecurie Supreme

Jean-Michel Bazire

2025: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    18.950 € 2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.820 €11,7 58.620 €
26.01 Vincennes 4 11,7 2100A 40.000 18,0 R. Derieux Kaliskana, Koh Lanta, Kynte Flush
14.01 Vincennes 1 15,3 2700B 35.000 7,1 R. Derieux Kwalita Supreme, Korea, Kya D'Erable
13.12 Vincennes 3 12,7 2175B 35.000 18,0 R. Derieux Kaliskana, Kaline De Vire, Kwalita Supreme
29.11 Vincennes 12 16,2 2850B 40.000 113,0 R. Derieux Khamsa, Kelle Class, Kiss Me Du Livet
02.04 Vincennes 7 14,3 2700B 40.000 28,0 R. Derieux Kahia De La Croix, Kalinda Du Parc, Kim Fo

4
ML: 67,0

Karmina
5j. al S (Brillantissime - Fortaleza)

Trainer: Charles Cuiller
Besitzer: Ph. Dewulf
Züchter: M. Guillaume Barbey

Gabriele Gelormini

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    11.720 €13,2 59.130 €
26.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 108,0 Y. Lebourgeois Kaliskana, Koh Lanta, Kynte Flush
14.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 150,0 T. Calo Kim Forever, Keep On Rolling, Killarney
27.10 Vire Normandie 6 17,7 2800B 25.000 16,0 T. Calo Kesito D'Urville, Keep Your Dreams, Kentuc
17.04 Reims 4 13,7 2500A 27.000 12,0 B. Rochard Kung Fu Quick, Kevin Prince, Kalita D'Henin
09.04 Vincennes 5 13,6 2700B 46.000 41,0 B. Rochard Key Lady, Kangala De Fael, Kivala Renardi

5
ML: 34,0

Kiss Me Du Ruel
5j. b hors S (Bird Parker - Vanika Du Ruel)

Trainer: Antoine Lherete
Besitzer: A. Bazin
Züchter: Annick Bazin

David Thomain

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.000 € 2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    24.720 €11,8 60.760 €
26.01 Vincennes 5 11,8 2100A 40.000 17,0 D. Thomain Kaliskana, Koh Lanta, Kynte Flush
25.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 28,0 D. Thomain Emily Lp, Eternity Bar (Ity), Ragazza Du Ch
29.11 Vincennes 4 14,8 2850B 40.000 23,0 D. Thomain Khamsa, Kelle Class, Kiss Me Du Livet
13.09 Vincennes 12 13,0 2100A 40.000 25,0 A. Collette Kassiopee Wind, Knitulia, Kindy Du Vivier
08.08 Enghien dis 2875B 46.000 113,0 A. Lherete Katchi Quick, Kaiser, Kosanostra

6
ML: 78,0

Kaline Du Locheur
5j. b hors S (Doberman - Ella Du Locheur)

Trainer: Didier Brohier
Besitzer: D. Brohier
Züchter: Thérèse Henry

Didier Brohier

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    43.310 €13,1 60.960 €
25.01 Vincennes 9 13,1 2700B 40.000 18,0 D. Brohier Kelly Jane, Kagnotte D'Azif, Kety Du Goutier
25.12 Vincennes 4 14,0 2700B 40.000 7,6 D. Brohier Emily Lp, Eternity Bar (Ity), Ragazza Du Ch
02.12 Vincennes 1 13,9 2700B 35.000 6,0 D. Brohier Kaline Du Locheur, Karolene D'Etang, Kam
17.11 Vincennes 2 13,8 2850B 35.000 9,2 D. Brohier Kaline De Fael, Kaline Du Locheur, Kunzite 
06.10 Rambouillet 3 2800B 24.000 10,0 D. Brohier Koldplay, Killer De Cahot, Kaline Du Locheu

7
ML: 33,0

Kiwa Bleue
5j. b hors S (Booster Winner - Rosee De Brev

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: M. Gallier
Züchter: M. Michel Gallier

Leo Abrivard

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.000 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.000 €12,8 61.290 €
27.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2675B 23.000 4,4 A. Abrivard Kelle Star Di Pao, Koktail Ludois, Kalinka D'
05.01 Vincennes 2 16,7 2850B 40.000 16,0 A. Abrivard Karolene D'Etang, Kiwa Bleue, Koh Lanta
06.12 Vincennes 14 14,8 2100A 40.000 38,0 A. Abrivard Klass Haufor, Kaline De Fael, Kindy Du Vivi
22.11 Vincennes 13 16,8 2700B 40.000 135,0 A. Bouchez Picard Karvina D'Ela, Keys, Kiss Me Dompierre
31.07 Enghien 3 13,3 2150A 40.000 15,0 Leo Abrivard Kay Lee Du Campus, Klassica Bleue, Kiwa 

8
ML: 21,0

Kiss Me Beji
5j. b hors S (Caid De Jumilly - Bahia Beji)

Trainer: Martial Gilard
Besitzer: A. Dannet
Züchter: Ecurie Beji

Eric Raffin

2025: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    9.450 € 2024: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    35.410 €13,3 61.890 €
27.01 Mauquenchy 1 15,2 2875B 21.000 7,6 P.Y. Verva Kiss Me Beji, Katyland, King Evolution
05.01 Vincennes 8 17,2 2850B 40.000 6,3 E. Raffin Karolene D'Etang, Kiwa Bleue, Koh Lanta
18.12 Vincennes 2 14,4 2700B 35.000 7,1 E. Raffin Karlita Madrik, Kiss Me Beji, Koh Lanta
02.12 Vincennes 11 14,6 2700B 35.000 13,0 E. Raffin Kaline Du Locheur, Karolene D'Etang, Kam
12.10 Caen 2 14,4 2200A 24.000 8,8 F. Nivard Kama D'Em, Kiss Me Beji, Korigane D'Erabl

9
ML: 11,0

Karlita Madrik
5j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Aima De Villeneuv

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Pierre Barjon
Züchter: M. Emmanuel Leclerc

Franck Nivard

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    800 € 2024: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    47.600 €11,8 62.240 €
25.01 Vincennes 6 12,8 2700B 40.000 38,0 A. Abrivard Kelly Jane, Kagnotte D'Azif, Kety Du Goutier
18.12 Vincennes 1 14,3 2700B 35.000 15,0 M. Mottier Karlita Madrik, Kiss Me Beji, Koh Lanta
23.11 Vincennes 3 12,7 2100A 35.000 27,0 L.Cl. Abrivard Kea Des Racques, Klass Haufor, Karlita Ma
05.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 35.000 23,0 A. Abrivard Keep On Rolling, Killarney, Kontessa Dream
15.10 Vincennes 7 11,8 2100A 40.000 18,0 A. Abrivard Kathleen D'Ecotay, Katyland, Kennedy Stre

10
ML: 14,0

Kynte Flush
5j. b hors S (Dragon Des Racques - Unique St

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: J. Cottel
Züchter: M. Laurent Claude Abrivard

Alexandre Abrivard

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.600 € 2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    20.160 €11,5 64.080 €
26.01 Vincennes 3 11,7 2100A 40.000 3,6 A. Abrivard Kaliskana, Koh Lanta, Kynte Flush
24.12 Vincennes 1 11,5 2100A 35.000 6,1 A. Abrivard Kynte Flush, Kara D'Or, Kaliskana
18.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 35.000 4,8 A. Abrivard Karlita Madrik, Kiss Me Beji, Koh Lanta
02.12 Vincennes 4 14,1 2700B 35.000 8,5 A. Abrivard Kaline Du Locheur, Karolene D'Etang, Kam
17.11 Vincennes dis 2850B 35.000 106,0 Leo Abrivard Kaline De Fael, Kaline Du Locheur, Kunzite 

11
ML: 91,0

Killarney
5j. b hors S (Feeling Cash - Marlena)

Trainer: Yannick Desmet
Besitzer: Y. Desmet
Züchter: Ecurie Hunter Valley

Mathieu Mottier

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.200 € 2024: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    59.190 €11,8 64.120 €
25.01 Vincennes 4 12,7 2700B 40.000 43,0 M. Mottier Kelly Jane, Kagnotte D'Azif, Kety Du Goutier
14.12 Vincennes 3 12,5 2175B 40.000 25,0 M. Mottier Kim Forever, Keep On Rolling, Killarney
22.11 Vincennes 5 14,2 2700B 40.000 6,4 D. Thomain Karvina D'Ela, Keys, Kiss Me Dompierre
05.11 Vincennes 2 11,8 2100A 35.000 4,1 E. Raffin Keep On Rolling, Killarney, Kontessa Dream
19.10 Enghien 1 13,9 2875B 35.000 4,8 D. Thomain Killarney, Kaleda De La Cour, Kloe D'Arry

12
ML: 5,0

Kelle Haufor
5j. b hors S (Un Amour D'Haufor - Alerte Hauf

Trainer: Christian Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian Bigeon
Züchter: M. Christian Bigeon

Damien Bonne

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    36.000 €13,0 65.220 €
14.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 4,5 D. Bonne Kalinda Du Parc, Kinasse De Vivoin, Kaline 
31.12 Vincennes 10 14,4 2700B 46.000 89,0 L. Baudouin Klass Haufor, Knitulia, Key Lady
09.11 Vincennes 1 14,0 2700B 40.000 4,8 D. Bonne Kelle Haufor, Kismie De Montfort, Kennedy 
22.10 Vincennes 10 14,6 2850B 40.000 84,0 D. Bonne Kassya, Koralia De Crouay, Kai La Sha
25.09 Cherbourg 12 2650B 22.000 60,0 D. Donfront Kiwi De Baffais, Killer Beco, King's Return
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1
13:55

2700 m
40.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Dieppe
Rennpreis: 40.000 € (18.000 10.000 5.600 3.200 2.000 800 400)
PRIX DE DIEPPE Breed 4 Class D 40.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 18.000, 10.000, 5.600, 3.200, 2.000, 800, 400. 
Years For mar ( puddle) of 5 ( K ), not having won 67.000. 

13
ML: 37,0

Kousine Carisaie
5j. b hors S (Django Riff - Chipka Carisaie)

Trainer: Jacques-Etienne Thuet
Besitzer: J.Et. Thuet
Züchter: M. Jacques Etienne Thuet

Matthieu Abrivard

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    47.110 €12,5 65.625 €
14.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 110,0 G. Lenain Kalinda Du Parc, Kinasse De Vivoin, Kaline 
22.12 Pontchâteau 3 16,5 2800B 23.000 8,7 G. Lenain Killer De Cahot, Kheops Saint Clair, Kousin
17.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 17,0 2675B 21.000 1,9 E. Raffin Karate King, Keep Trust, Kousine Carisaie
29.11 Vincennes 6 15,0 2850B 40.000 15,0 M. Abrivard Khamsa, Kelle Class, Kiss Me Du Livet
16.11 Laval 4 14,7 2850B 35.000 57,0 M. Abrivard Karma Power, Karlito, Kanto Avis

14
ML: 19,0

Kalinka Castelets
5j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Belle De Cerpi)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Sébastien Guarato
Züchter: M. François Henry

Francois Lagadeuc

2025: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    9.000 € 2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    35.420 €11,3 65.760 €
29.01 Angers 1 14,3 3150B 20.000 6,4 B. Rochard Kalinka Castelets, Krakante, Karla De Banvi
06.12 Vincennes 8 12,4 2100A 40.000 16,0 D. Thomain Klass Haufor, Kaline De Fael, Kindy Du Vivi
29.11 Vincennes 10 15,1 2850B 40.000 7,4 F. Lagadeuc Khamsa, Kelle Class, Kiss Me Du Livet
15.11 Vincennes 9 11,3 2100A 40.000 42,0 F. Lagadeuc Koralia De Crouay, Kagnotte D'Azif, Kiss Me
18.10 Vincennes 5 13,7 2700B 46.000 22,0 F. Lagadeuc Komere De Corday, Karoline Caline, Kyoka 

15
ML: 35,0

Karaiella Bond
5j. b hors S (Singalo - Slovana)

Trainer: Vincent Gouin
Besitzer: M.J. Marquet
Züchter: M. Raymond Bonnel

Anthony Barrier

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    45.320 €13,6 66.130 €
31.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 40.000 59,0 A. Collette Koala, King Of Jiel, Kilou D'Ymer
14.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 46,0 A. Collette Kalinda Du Parc, Kinasse De Vivoin, Kaline 
27.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 2 13,6 2550A 23.000 17,0 A. Barrier Kenor Desbois, Karaiella Bond, Kimiko Du 
01.12 Vincennes 11 14,6 2850B 80.000 37,0 A. Collette Krooner D'Heripre, King Georges, Kiss Me 
17.11 Nantes 2 15,3 3000B 35.000 8,2 A. Collette Kool Georges, Karaiella Bond, Kwartz Sibey

16
ML: 85,0

Kandie Djob
5j. b hors S (Roc Meslois - Nanou Djob)

Trainer: Mickael Lecourt
Besitzer: M. Lecourt
Züchter: M. Michel Houdayer

Yoann Lebourgeois

2025: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    27.900 € 2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    12.090 €13,7 66.805 €
20.01 Vincennes 1 14,3 2850B 40.000 4,3 Y. Lebourgeois Kandie Djob, Konstancia D'Oyse, Kaya Du 
02.01 Cabourg 1 13,7 2750B 22.000 4,7 Y. Lebourgeois Kandie Djob, Kasta Du Rib, Kinjal De Bellan
19.12 Cabourg 4 15,5 2725A 22.000 27,0 J. Balu Kassiopee Du Noyer, Kanelle D'Ouville, Kal
06.12 Saint-Brieuc 6 16,0 3175B 17.500 23,0 J. Balu Kalipette Jeloca, Kalie Primo, Kelly Baroque
15.11 Amiens dis 2400A 20.000 22,0 J. Balu Kaid Del Green, Kahina De Latz, Kap Paasl

Wettstar - Tipp:Kelle Haufor (12) - Kaline Du Locheur (6) - Karmina (4) - Kandie Djob (16) - Kynte Flush (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


